Payette
Payette
Leblanc
Payette
Payette
Payette
Payette
Payette
Payette
Payette
Perreault
Payette

Elie
Mederic
Olivine
Albertine
Armand
Rose-Anna
Antoinette
Eglantine
Alcide
Emile
Marie-Ange
Jean-Guy

1829-00-00
1861-00-00
1862-00-00
1885-00-00
1888-00-00
1897-00-00
1898-00-00
1901-00-00
1890-00-00
1900-00-00
1899-00-00
1930-00-00

1893-00-00
1930-00-00
1913-00-00
1912-00-00
1913-00-00
1918-00-00
1937-00-00
1939-00-00
1962-00-00
1982-00-00
1992-00-00
2003-00-00



